

May Term Internship Program Release

In consideration of being permitted into the May Term Internship program, I, the undersigned, in full recognition and appreciation of the dangers and hazards including COVID-19 to which I may be exposed during my participation in the Internship Program during the 2024 May Term, do hereby agree to assume all the risks and responsibilities surrounding my participation in the activities undertaken as an adjunct thereto; and further, I do for myself, my heirs and personal representatives hereby defend, hold harmless, indemnify, release and forever discharge the Indiana Academy for Science, Mathematics and Humanities ("Academy"), Ball State University ("University") and the mentor and their place of employment ("Company"), all of and each of their officers, agents, and employees, from and against any and all claims, demands and actions or causes of action on account of damage to personal property or personal injury or death which may result from my participation in the May Term Internship Program, except for willful or reckless acts constituting gross negligence of the Academy, its officers, agents or employees, during my participation in the May Term Internship Program.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have caused this Release to be executed on the date set forth below.

Date:

Printed Name – Apprentice (Student)

Date:

Signature – Apprentice (Student)

Date:

Co-Signature of Parent or Guardian